PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Certificate of Conversion

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CoActive Technologies, Inc.	11/30/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CoActive Technologies, LLC
Street Address:	15 Riverdale Avenue
City:	Newton
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02458

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 41

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D479516
Patent Number:	5442150
Patent Number:	5495081
Patent Number:	5527192
Patent Number:	5980323
Patent Number:	6008458
Patent Number:	6053776
Patent Number:	6120328
Patent Number:	6130387
Patent Number:	6149466
Patent Number:	6169257
Patent Number:	6198054
Patent Number:	6310428
Patent Number:	6323449
Patent Number:	6354881
	PATENT

REEL: 028069 FRAME: 0887

Patent Number:	6446475
Patent Number:	6447338
Patent Number:	6459057
Patent Number:	6495783
Patent Number:	6761575
Patent Number:	6786748
Patent Number:	6794589
Patent Number:	6857906
Patent Number:	6869302
Patent Number:	6974924
Patent Number:	7074059
Patent Number:	7196280
Patent Number:	7202429
Patent Number:	7234970
Patent Number:	7235754
Patent Number:	7238906
Patent Number:	7297883
Patent Number:	7442894
Patent Number:	7520780
Patent Number:	7060915
Patent Number:	7427724
Patent Number:	7528331
Patent Number:	7589607
Patent Number:	7780482
Patent Number:	8115120
Application Number:	12602251

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)896-1469 **Phone**: 609.896.3600

Email: ipdocket@foxrothschild.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Fox Rothschild LLP

Address Line 1: Princeton Pike Corporate Center

Address Line 2: 997 Lenox Drive, Bldg. #3

Address Line 4: Lawrenceville, NEW JERSEY 08648

PATENT

REEL: 028069 FRAME: 0888

	106818.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James M. Singer
Total Attachments: 2 source=int1B8#page1.tif source=int1B8#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 028069 FRAME: 0889

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:25 PM 11/29/2010 FILED 12:25 PM 11/29/2010 SRV 101125317 - 4346915 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

OF

COACTIVE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Pursuant to Sections 18-204 and 18-214 of the DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- 1. The company was originally incorporated on the 4th day of May, 2007 under the laws of the State of Delaware. The company's jurisdiction of formation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company (this "Certificate") was the State of Delaware.
- 2. The name of company immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate was CoActive Technologies, Inc.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company into which the company shall be converted, as set forth in its Certificate of Formation, is CoActive Technologies, LLC.
 - 4. This Certificate shall be effective at 12:01 A.M. on November 30, 2010.

[Signature Page Follows]

#13226929 v2

PATENT REEL: 028069 FRAME: 0890 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Conversion to be executed on behalf of CoActive Technologies, LLC this 21 day of November, 2010 in accordance with the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. §18-101, et seq.).

COACTIVE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

Name: Tom Schultz

Title: Authorized Person

-2.